## Dossier of the Project "Construction of Pathway from Pipalti to Naicholi Village, Koteshwar, Uttarakhand"

SI. No.	Description	Details	Remarks if any
1	2	3	4
1.	Name of Project	Construction of Pathway from Pipalti to Naicholi Village, Koteshwar, Uttarakhand	
2.	Project Code	0190/2010-11/M/s Vikram Singh Pundir/ Narendra Nagar/ Infrastructure / (7.46)	
3.	Name of Implementing Unit and Unit Code	CSR Unit, Tehri (T)	
4.	Name of Implementing Agency	Sh. Vikram Singh Pundir (Contractor)	
5.	Project Cost	₹ 07,46,000 (Seven Lac and Forty Six Thousand Only)	
6.	Date of Start	07/01/2011	
7.	Date of Completion	06/06/2011	
8.	Location/Area of operation of the Project	Naicholi /Tehri	
9.	Activity covered in the Project and Activity Code	Infrastructure	
10.	Targeted Group	Project Affected People	
11.	Number of people benefitted from the project	Approx. 250 People	
12.	Quantification of benefit accrued from the project, as derived from the Impact Assessment Report/evaluation report by independent agency. If any	Evaluated Departmentally	
13.	Documentary proof like Photo\video\news items etc. If any	-	

## Project at a Glance:-

A huge area was submergence in the reservoir of Tehri Dam, many villages and approach roads have also been submerged and affected.

A large scale of displacement (5291Urban families, 5429 family affected rural families and 3810 partially affected families) has been carried out with a human face.

The villagers/Project affected people are facing problems of pathway due to submergence of land in Tehri Dam. A request from village Naicholi was received to construct pathway from pipalti to Naicholi village.

The work was carried out through Sh. Vikram Singh Pundir, Contractor.

## Benefit of the Project:-

After construction of pathway villagers of village Naicholi and nearby area are getting facilities. Now the people are feeling comfort and are happy.